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Tariff 
Item No. 

8 5.03.001 

Goods 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 57-continued 

ApPROVALs--t:ontinued 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN·I Gen. 

Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by Free 20% 25% 
the Minister: DClO% 

Approved: 

Effective 
Part List 
II No. 

I 

Ref. From To· 

.. 

Edison type S.T. Carbonaire . . .. .. 
I 

57 1/7/72 30/9/75 
Edison copper oxide primary types Ml000 and S500 57 1/7/72 ')0/9/75 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable a.:cording to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled' 

30.03.099 Propaderm: 
forte cream 
lotion 

30.03.099 
30.03.099 
39.03.211 

40.14.069 
83.07.002 

92.11.001 

ointment and cream 
Propaderm "A" ointment 
Propaderm "C" ointment and cream 
Rolls ... thickness: 

Approved: 
JAC clear acetate 

Patches, ..• belts .. 
Light ... industry: 

Approved: 
Addalux .•. lamps 
Violux ... lamps 
Xenon .•. lamps 

Office ... approved, etc. 
Crownscriber CDM 10 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of August 1972. 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 58 

20 
44 

54 
54 
54 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

DETERMINATION 

Rates of Duty I Effective 
Tariff Goods Part Li~t 

Item No. 

I MFN·I 

II No. I 
B.P. Gen. Ref. From 

I To 

-
40.10.001 Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting, of 25% 45% 55% .. 

Deter'n vulcanised rubber, as may be determined by the Aul Free 
Minister: 

Determined: 
Conveyor and elevator belts and belting less than 54 58 1/7/72 .. 

inches in width, 
EXCEPT: 

Flame-resistant, antistatic 
Heat resistant 
Steel cord 
Food conveyor 

I 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of August 1972. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

-


