THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 57-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff	Goods	R	tates of Du	ity	Part	List	Effe	ective	
Item No.		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*	
85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free	20% DC10%	25%					
	Edison type S.T. Carbonaire Edison copper oxide primary types M1000 and S500					57 57	1/7/72 1/7/72	30/9/75 30/9/75	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

				Mis	CELLANI	EOUS						
Decisions C	'ancelled :											
30.03.099	Propaderm:				1							ļ
	forte cream		• •	• •		• •		• •			• •	
	lotion		• •	• •	••	• •		• •			••	
1	ointment and cream		• •	• •	• • •						• •	• • •
30.03.099	Propaderm "A" ointment	• •	• •					• •	• •		• •	
30.03.099	Propaderm "C" ointment a	and crean	n			• •			• •		• •	
39.03.211	Rolls thickness:											
	Approved:											
	JAC clear acetate	• •								20		• • •
40.14.069	Patches, belts	• •		• •		• •				44		
83.07.002	Light industry:					• •						
	Approved:											
	Addalux lamps	• •	• •							54	• •	••
	Violux lamps						,		1	54		
	Xenon lamps	• •								54		• • •
92.11.001	Office approved, etc.											ĺ
	Crownscriber CDM 10	• •		• •							• •	••
					1					[

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of August 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 58

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Determination

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
40.10.001 Deter'n	Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting, of vulcanised rubber, as may be determined by the Minister: Determined: Conveyor and elevator belts and belting less than 54 inches in width, EXCEPT: Flame-resistant, antistatic Heat resistant Steel cord Food conveyor		45%	55%		58	1/7/72	

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of August 1972.